## 507238576 04/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7285495

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
		N	Name			Execution Dat	
LONGWEN CI						04/19/2022	
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA						
Name:	YANXI	YANXIONG SHENG					
Street Address:		RM.602, BLDG. A3, YUANLINZAI JIAYUAN COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITY, PINGNAN VILLAGE					
City:	SANXI	IANG, Z	HONGSHAN, GUA	NGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA	4					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	1			-		
Property Type							
Property Ty	уре		Number				
Application Numbe	er:	298353			_		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	o the e- d; if tha 571-30 patent@ IPPIVC	882 mail address first; t is unsuccessful, 6-2230 ⊉ippivot.com DT PATENT AGEN(	it will be se			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	<i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 571-30 patent@ IPPIVC 4000 L	mail address first; t is unsuccessful, 6-2230 ⊉ippivot.com DT PATENT AGENG EGATO ROAD	it will be se			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	<i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 571-30 patent@ IPPIVC 4000 L SUITE	mail address first; t is unsuccessful, 6-2230 ⊉ippivot.com DT PATENT AGENG EGATO ROAD	<i>it will be se</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	o the e- d; if tha 571-30 patent IPPIVC 4000 L SUITE FAIRFA	mail address first; t is unsuccessful, 6-2230 ⊉ippivot.com DT PATENT AGEN0 EGATO ROAD 1100	<i>it will be se</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 571-30 patento IPPIVC 4000 L SUITE FAIRFA	mail address first; t is unsuccessful, 6-2230 ⊉ippivot.com DT PATENT AGENO EGATO ROAD 1100 AX, VIRGINIA 2203	<i>it will be se</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 571-30 patent@ IPPIVC 4000 L SUITE FAIRF/	mail address first; t is unsuccessful, 6-2230 ⊉ippivot.com DT PATENT AGENC EGATO ROAD 1100 AX, VIRGINIA 2203 MSCM-US-ID-0002	<i>it will be se</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 571-30 patent@ IPPIVC 4000 L SUITE FAIRFA :	mail address first; t is unsuccessful, 6-2230 Dippivot.com T PATENT AGENO EGATO ROAD 1100 AX, VIRGINIA 2203 ASCM-US-ID-0002 CHIH KUEI HU	<i>it will be se</i>			

## ASSIGNMENT for Utility or Design Patent Application

TITLE: Milk foamer

Application No.

Filed:

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below named Inventor(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to: Yanxiong Sheng having a place of business at <u>Rm.602</u>, <u>Bldg</u>, <u>A3</u>, <u>Yuanlinzai</u> <u>Jiayuan Commercial and Residential Community</u>, <u>Pingnan Village</u>, <u>Sanxiang</u>, <u>Zhongshan</u>, <u>Guangdong</u>, <u>China</u> (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above-named invention and all rights privileges under any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all rights, titles, and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the above-identified application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon the above identified application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR / Inventor Name: Longwen Ci

Signature: /Longwen Ci/

Date: 04/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 059631 FRAME: 0084

Page 1

**RECORDED: 04/19/2022**